
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.571
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.02.2018

 TRAVEL ADVISORY BY BRITAIN

571. PROF. K. V. THOMAS:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether countries like Britain have cautioned their citizens regarding the travel to India, especially to Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken to withdraw such notification?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]

(a) Foreign and Commonwealth Office (FCO) of the United Kingdom has not cautioned its citizens regarding travel to Kerala.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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